Product Data
HUMCR
Humidifiers
A14603B
Controlling indoor humidity is very important. In many cases the
air inside a home is drier than a desert. Dry, indoor air is often the
culprit for such common problems as itchy or cracked skin, eye
irritation, dry nasal passages, and damaged home furnishings. Dry

S Includes: manual control, 6- ft steam hose, dispersion tube, 10- ft
drain tubing, hose clamps, saddle valve
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
HUM CR LFP 15 18
Product Type Gallons (Liters) Per Day
HUM = Humidifier LFP = 18 (68)
SBP = 12 (45)
LBP = 17 (64)
WBP = 17 (64)
Brand - Carrier STM = 34 (129)
Model Type
LFP = Large Fan Powered
SBP = Small Bypass Series
LBP = Large Bypass 15 = LFP
WBP = Water Saving Large Bypass 24 = SBP, LBP, WBP
STM = Steam 31 = STM
3
PHYSICAL DATA
MODEL HUMCRLFP HUMCRLBP HUMCRWBP HUMCRSBP HUMCRSTM
Output Gallons
(Liters)/Day
18
(68)
17
(64)
12
(45)
34**
(128**)
TYPE
Airflow Fan Bypass N/A
Water Flow Drain Through
Sump with
Overflow
Drain
Drain Through Steam
GENERAL
Water Panel
Replacement
P110- 3545
(10 packs)
P110- 3545
(10 packs)
P110- 4545
(5 - 2 packs)
P110- 1045
(10 packs) N/A
Water Panel
in (mm)
(H x W x D)
13 x 10 x 1- 11/16
(330 x 254 x43)
9- 7/8 x 9- 5/8 x
1- 11/16
(251 x 244 x 43)
N/A
Water Panel
Access Quick Release Cover N/A
Unit Size
in (mm)
(H x W x D)
18 x 16 x 10- 1/4
(457 x 406 x 260)
15- 1/8 x 14 x 10- 1/4
(384 x 356 x 260)
12- 1/4 x 14 x
10- 1/4
(311 x 356 x 260)
21 x 9 x 7- 1/4
(533 x 229 x 184)
Weight lbs (kg) 17.1 (7.8) 8.0 (4) 7.0 (3) 23 (10)
Water Usage